
Jimmy Bierman for Supervisor 
(CC-22-00732)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2024 Through: 12/31/2024
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Albert, Mark  
12617 Terrymill Drive 
Herndon, VA 20170

1.not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.not employed

12/12/2024 $20.00 $320.00

Alcorn, Walter  
11716 Great Owl Circle 
Reston, VA 20194

1.Consumer Electronics Association 
2.VP Environmental Affairs 
3.Arlington, VA

07/20/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Aoki, Steven  
6340 Divine St 
McLean, VA 22101

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.not employed

07/19/2024 $150.00 $150.00

Bierman, James  
906 Peacock Station Road 
McLean, VA 22102

1.Foley & Lardner LLP 
2.Attorney (retired) 
3.Washington DC

07/16/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Bierman, James  
906 Peacock Station Road 
McLean, VA 22102

1.Foley & Lardner LLP 
2.Attorney (retired) 
3.Washington DC

12/12/2024 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Callender, Wesley  
1088 Manning St 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.not employed

07/01/2024 $300.00 $300.00

Detter, Brian  
1307 Clayborne House Ct 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Artis 
2.Marketing 
3.Herndon, VA

07/20/2024 $100.00 $150.00

Edson, Rick  
1405 Kurtz Road 
McLean, VA 22101

1.self 
2.Executive 
3.Bethesda, MD

10/03/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Enayetullah, Habib  
7021 Benjamin St 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Hilton 
2.asset management 
3.McLean, Va

07/19/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Golding, Nadja  
1942 Rhode Island Avenue 
McLean, VA 22101

1.not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.not employed

07/18/2024 $150.00 $150.00

Goldrick, Gailmarie  
2053 Hillside Dr. 
Falls Church, VA 22043

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.not employed

07/17/2024 $300.00 $300.00

Holland, J Kent 
7726 Brindle Path Ln. 
McLean, VA 22102

1.Construction Risk Council, PLLC 
2.Principal 
3.McLean, VA

07/12/2024 $150.00 $150.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Hutchings, Dayna  
507 Arnon Meadow Road 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.not employed

07/19/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Jimenez, Andres  
3119 Juniper Ln 
Falls Church, VA 22044

1.Green 2.0 
2.Executive Director 
3.Washington DC

07/16/2024 $150.00 $150.00

John Foust for Supervisor 
PO Box 892 
McLean, VA 22101

1. 
2.campaign committee 
3.McLean, VA

07/20/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Lemons, Elizabeth  
899 Seascape Pl 
Sarasota, FL 34240

1.self 
2.Consultant 
3.Sarasota FL

07/31/2024 $50.00 $350.00

Lemons, Elizabeth  
899 Seascape Pl 
Sarasota, FL 34240

1.self 
2.Consultant 
3.Sarasota FL

08/31/2024 $50.00 $400.00

Lemons, Elizabeth  
899 Seascape Pl 
Sarasota, FL 34240

1.self 
2.Consultant 
3.Sarasota FL

09/30/2024 $50.00 $450.00

Lemons, Elizabeth  
899 Seascape Pl 
Sarasota, FL 34240

1.self 
2.Consultant 
3.Sarasota FL

10/31/2024 $50.00 $500.00

Lemons, Elizabeth  
899 Seascape Pl 
Sarasota, FL 34240

1.self 
2.Consultant 
3.Sarasota FL

12/30/2024 $50.00 $550.00

Lemons, Elizabeth  
899 Seascape Pl 
Sarasota, FL 34240

1.self 
2.Consultant 
3.Sarasota FL

12/31/2024 $50.00 $600.00

Mendis, Mayosha  
1493 Chain Bridge Road, # 100 
McLean, VA 22101

1.TEA Center 
2.CEO 
3.McLean, VA

07/19/2024 $300.00 $300.00

Nutter, Ashley  
913 Leigh Mill Rd 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.Amazon 
2.Product Management 
3.San Francisco, CA

07/17/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Plerhoples, Alicia  
1938 Lorraine Ave 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Georgetown Law 
2.Law professor 
3.Washington DC

07/16/2024 $150.00 $150.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
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Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Punaro, Arnold  
6918 Bonheim Court 
McLean, VA 22101

1.self 
2.CEO 
3.McLean, VA

07/09/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Rollins, Prabha  
2328 Highland Avenue 
Falls Church, VA 22046

1.Fairfax County 
2.staff aide 
3.McLean, VA

07/16/2024 $150.00 $150.00

Ryan, Barbara  
1454 Waggaman Circle 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Chain Bridge Native Landscapes 
2.Self 
3.McLean, VA

07/06/2024 $150.00 $150.00

Schuman, Alan  
1701 Briar Ridge RD 
McLean, VA 22101

1.not employed 
2.not employed 
3.not employed

12/13/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Sedgwick, Stephanie  
880 Station St. 
Herndon, VA 20170

1.Delegate Dan Helmer 
2.Chief of Staff 
3.Richmond VA

07/15/2024 $200.00 $200.00

Sullivan, Rip  
6305 Old Chesterbrook Rd. 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Bean Kinney & Korman, P.C. 
2.Attorney 
3.Arlington, VA

07/17/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Total This Period $8,070.00
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Bierman, James N. 
5951 Ranleigh Manor Dr 
Mclean, VA 22101

1. Fairfax Co. 
2. supervisor 
3. McLean, Va 
4. Post Office/GoDaddy 
5. Actual Cost

12/02/2024 $558.58 $558.58

Total This Period $558.58
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Schedule C: Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures 
and Rebates 
 
Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
Amount

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A 
P. O. Box 6995 
Portland, OR 97228-6995

refund 07/08/2024 $25.00

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A 
P. O. Box 6995 
Portland, OR 97228-6995

interest 07/31/2024 $0.03

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A 
P. O. Box 6995 
Portland, OR 97228-6995

interest 08/30/2024 $0.09

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A 
P. O. Box 6995 
Portland, OR 97228-6995

interest 09/30/2024 $0.09

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A 
P. O. Box 6995 
Portland, OR 97228-6995

interest 10/31/2024 $0.09

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A 
P. O. Box 6995 
Portland, OR 97228-6995

interest 11/29/2024 $0.10

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A 
P. O. Box 6995 
Portland, OR 97228-6995

interest 12/31/2024 $0.10

Total This Period $25.50
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Google Voice Inc. 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

services Sue 
Boucher 07/03/2024 $25.10

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

mail services Sue 
Boucher 07/03/2024 $26.50

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 07/07/2024 $19.76

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A 
P. O. Box 6995 
Portland, OR 97228-6995

fee Sue 
Boucher 07/09/2024 $10.00

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 07/14/2024 $62.04

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 07/21/2024 $178.85

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A 
P. O. Box 6995 
Portland, OR 97228-6995

fee Sue 
Boucher 07/31/2024 $25.00

Google Voice Inc. 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

services Sue 
Boucher 08/02/2024 $25.28

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 08/04/2024 $1.98

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

mail services Sue 
Boucher 08/05/2024 $26.50

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 09/01/2024 $1.98

Google Voice Inc. 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

services Sue 
Boucher 09/03/2024 $25.28

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

fee Sue 
Boucher 09/04/2024 $26.50
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 09/15/2024 $1.98

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 09/30/2024 $1.98

Google Voice Inc. 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

services Sue 
Boucher 10/03/2024 $25.28

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

mail services Sue 
Boucher 10/03/2024 $26.50

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 10/06/2024 $39.50

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 10/27/2024 $1.98

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 11/03/2024 $1.98

Google Voice Inc. 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

services Sue 
Boucher 11/04/2024 $25.39

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

mail services Sue 
Boucher 11/04/2024 $26.50

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 11/10/2024 $0.99

Google Voice Inc. 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

workspace account Sue 
Boucher 11/29/2024 $360.00

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 12/01/2024 $1.98

Google Voice Inc. 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

mail services Sue 
Boucher 12/03/2024 $25.39
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

mail services Sue 
Boucher 12/03/2024 $26.50

Squarespace, Inc. 
225 Varick Street 
12th Floor 
New York, NY 10014

Square space account Sue 
Boucher 12/05/2024 $276.00

ActBlue Virginia 
P.O. Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238

fee Sue 
Boucher 12/15/2024 $52.35

Peronance LLC 
9649 Lindenbrook St. 
Fairfax, VA 22031

holiday card Sue 
Boucher 12/23/2024 $1,683.58

Total This Period $3,032.65
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Schedule E: Itemization of Loans Received 
 
Full Name of Lender and Address

Full Name of Co-Borrower, Guarantor or Endorser 
Address

Date 
Received

Amount of 
Loan This 
Period

Remaining 
Loan 
Balance

Bierman, James N. 
5951 Ranleigh Manor Dr 
Mclean, VA 22101

07/29/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Bierman, James N. 
5951 Ranleigh Manor Dr 
Mclean, VA 22101

12/23/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Total This Period
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Bierman, James  
5951        Ranleigh Manor Drive 
McLean, VA 22101

03/05/2024 $2,500.00

Bierman, James N. 
5951 Ranleigh Manor Dr 
Mclean, VA 22101

07/29/2024 $1,000.00

Bierman, James N. 
5951 Ranleigh Manor Dr 
Mclean, VA 22101

12/23/2024 $2,500.00

Total This Period $6,000.00
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 30 $8,070.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $558.58

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 40 $2,335.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 71 $10,963.58

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $25.50

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $558.58

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $3,032.65

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $3,591.23

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $2,500.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $3,500.00

13. Subtotal $6,000.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $6,000.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $2,740.86

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $10,963.58

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$25.50

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $3,500.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $14,489.08

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $17,229.94

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$3,591.23

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $3,591.23

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $13,638.71

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $6,000.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $2,031.06

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $6,500.06

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $14,489.08

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $20,989.14

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $23,020.20

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $5,790.26

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$3,591.23

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $9,381.49

29. Ending Balance $13,638.71
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